@ 2025 Finance, Audit & Administration

Committee Roster
As of July 9, 2025

Oliver Turner, Chair Jennifer Widmer

Administrator County Auditor, Ottawa County
Township of Sylvania 315 Madison St, Room 202
4927 Holland-Sylvania Rd. Port Clinton, OH 43452

Sylvania, OH 43560 Office: (419) 734-6740

Office: 419-882-0031 Email: jwidmer@co.ottawa.oh.us

Email: OTurner@sylvaniatownship.com
TMACOG STAFF

Charles Hoecherl, Vice Chair 300 Martin L. King Jr. Dr., Ste. 300
Trustee Toledo, OH 43604
Township of Monclova Office: 419-241-9155

4335 Albon Rd.

Monclova, OH 43542

Office: 419-794-5005

Email: choecherl@monclovatwp.org

Rosanna Hoelzle

Chief of Staff

Phone ext. 1105

Email: hoelzle@tmacog.org

Quinton Babcock
Mayor, Village of Oak Harbor

146 N. Church St., P.O. Box 232 Jennifer Allen

Oak Harbor, OH 43449 Executive Assistant
Office: 419-898-5561, ext. 1003 PhOl’?e ext. 1107

Email: gbabcock@oakharbor.oh.us Email: allen@tmacog.org

Thomas Mackin

Legal Counsel

Lucas Metropolitan Housing (LMH)
435 Nebraska Ave. / PO Box 477
Toledo, OH 43604

Office: 419-251-9459

Email: tmackin@lucasmha.org

Matthew Oestreich

County Auditor, Wood County

One Courthouse Sq., Fl. 2

Bowling Green, OH 43402

Office: 419-354-9150

Email: moestreich@woodcountyohio.gov

Lana Tyrrell

Grants and Funding Compliance Senior Manager
Lucas County Office of Management and Budget
One Government Center, Ste. 800

Toledo, OH 43604-2259

Office: 419-419-213-4488

Email: Ityrrell@co.lucas.oh.us

Toledo Metropolitan Area Council of Governments
300 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr., Suite 300, Toledo, OH 43604
Phone: 419.241.9155 | Fax: 419.241.9116
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